July 14, 2020

Philippine Stock Exchange

6/F PSE Tower

5% Avenue corner 28" Street
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion
Head, Disclosure Department

Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation
29" Floor, BDO Equitable Tower
8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1226

Attention: Atty. Marie Rose M. Magallen-Lirio
Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosures Dept.

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Exchange’s Rule on Minimum Public Ownership, please find attached
our Public Ownership Report for the quarter-ended June 2020.

We trust that you will find the report in order.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,
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Ad
Solomon M. Hermosura
Corporate Secretary



Computation of Public Ownership as of June 30, 202C

Number of Issued Shares
Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any)

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares
Less:

Directors
Jaime Augusto Zobel de Ayala
Direct
Indirect (thru AC as nominee share)
Delfin L. Lazaro
Direct
Lang Tao Yih, Arthur
Direct
Fernando Zobel de Ayala
Indirect (thru AC as nominee share)
Jose Teodoro K. Limcaoco
Direct
Romeo L. Bernardo*
Direct
Indirect (thru PCD)
Samba Natarajan
Direct
Cirilo P. Noel*
Rex Ma. A. Mendoza*
Saw Phaik Hwa*
Ernest Lawrence L. Cu*
Direct
Indirect (thru PCD)
Sub-total

Officers
Ernest Lawrence L. Cu (same as above)
Rebecca V. Eclipse
Indirect (thru PCD)
Direct
Gil B. Genio
Indirect (thru PCD)
Direct
Indirect (thru relative)
Alberto M. de Larrazabal
Direct
Indirect (thru PCD)
Marisalve Ciocson-Co
Direct
Indirect (thru PCD)
Vicente Froilan M. Castelo
Direct
Bernard P. Llamzon
Direct
Renato M. Jiao
Direct
Indirect (thru PCD)

GLOBE TELECOM, INC.

Number of Shares

B Total
133,432,727
0
133,432,727

% to total

I/O Shares B Total
0.0000 % 2
0.0000 % 1
0.0000 % 1
0.0000 % 2
0.0000 % 1
0.0000 % 1
0.0013 % 1,799
0.0004 % 500
0.0000 % 2
- % 0
- 0/0 0
- 0/0 0
0.0647 % 86,314
0.0551 % 73,544
0.1215 % 162,167
- % 0
0.0142 % 18,915
0.0159 % 21,180
0.0632 % 84,310
0.0173 % 23,027
0.0045 % 6,000
0.0206 % 27,507
0.0022 % 3,000
0.0033 % 4,375
0.0023 % 3,059
0.0070 % 9,339
0.0045 % 5,940
0.0158 % 21,085
0.0002 % 285
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Carmina J. Herbosa
Indirect (thru PCD)
Direct

Rosemarie Maniego-Eala
Direct

Carlomagno E. Malana

Solomon M. Hermosura
Direct

Sub-total

Principal Stockholders
Singapore Telecom Int'l. Pte Ltd.
Direct
Ayala Corporation
Direct
Sub-total

Others
Government
Banks
Employees
Lock-Up Shares
Sub-total

TOTAL

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

0.0010
0.0075

0.0128

0.0000
0.1922

46.9499

30.8450
77.7948

0.2723

0.2723

78.38

%
%

%
%

%

%

%
%

%

%

%

1,300
10,030

17,137
0

20

256,509

62,646,487

41,157,276

103,803,763

363,310

363,310
104,585,749

28,846,978

*Ms. Saw and Messrs. Mendoza, Cu and Noel directly hold one (1) preferred share each

*Mr. Bernardo indirectly holds one (1) preferred share.
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PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

28,846,978 shares = 21.62%
133,432,727 shares

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares = | 133,432,727
Number of Outstanding Common Shares = 133,432,727
Number of Treasury Shares = 0
Number of Listed Shares

Common Shares = 132,401,583

Voting Preferred Shares = 158,515,021

Non-voting Preferred Shares = 20,000,000
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares

Common Shares = 79,856,208

Voting Preferred Shares = 1

Non-voting Preferred Shares = 45,000
Foreign Ownership Level (%) - on voting shares = 27.35%
Foreign Ownership Level (%) - on all outstanding shares 25.61%
Foreign Ownership Limit (%) = 40%
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